504731760 01/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778486

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I				
		Name	Execution Date			
ROBERT D. SCHAD			03/19/1996			
ROBIN ARNOTT			03/19/1996			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LIMITED					
Street Address:	500 QL	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH				
City:	BOLTC	BOLTON, ONTARIO				
State/Country:		CANADA				
Postal Code:	L7E 5S	5				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number]			
Application Number:		08933423	-			
	l		-			
Fax Number:		(905)951-5322				
) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:		9059515000				
Email:		huskyips@husky.ca				
Correspondent Name		HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTE	MSITD			

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1:500 QUEEN STREET SOUTHAddress Line 4:BOLTON, ONTARIO, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT TITAN/213201-290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ROSE
SIGNATURE:	/allen rose/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018
Total Attachments: 2	
DELICODDOD 0000#seast #f	

source=RFUS008008-0262#page1.tif source=RFUS008008-0262#page2.tif

FORMATIO-1585 (MV. 6-83) - () OMB No. 0651-0011 (NP. 4/94)	07-01-19	96	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
Tab settings for D D			T	• •
1996 the Honorable Commissioner	100237162	-	re attached origina	il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of onveying party(ies):		2. Nan	ne and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Robert D. Schad		Nan	ne: <u>HUSKY INJECT</u>	ION MOLDING SYSTEMS I
Robin Arnott		1		Queen Street South.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) atta	ched? [] Yes (M)(No			cio. CANADA L7E 5S5
3. Nature of conveyance:				75860 U.S. PTO
XX Assignment	D Merger	Stre	et Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			07/01/96
Q Other		City;		
Execution Date: March 19, 1996			ional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):		·	
			•	. E
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application	n, the exec	ution date of the app	Nication 18:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	R P	Patent No.(s)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
• • • • •		0.1	acon 110.(5)	VA.
Serial No. 08/611,36	2	0. 1	alon 110.(5)	FUND
Serial No. 08/611,36	2 Additional numbers at			531 4 C
Serial No. 08/611,36 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers att	ached? () Ye	95 19XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whon	Additional numbers att	ached? D Yo 6. Total	es 60XNo I number of applicatio	531 4 C
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u>	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed:	ached? D Ye 6. Total 7. Total	es 19XNo I number of applicatio	531 4 C
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointe, P.C.	ached? D Ye 6. Total 7. Total D E	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41)	531 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Nama: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & La</u>	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointa, P.C. 1201,	ached? D Ye 6. Total 7. Total D E	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41)	531 4 C
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & La</u> 900 Chapel Street, Suite	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointa, P.C. 1201,	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char	531 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Nama: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & La</u> 900 Chapel Street, Suite <u>New Haven, CT 06510-280</u> Street Address:	Additional numbers at a correspondence illed: Painte, P.C. 1201, 2	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A 8. Depo	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char Disit account number:	531 4 0 ns and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & Lat</u> 900 Chapel Street, Suite <u>New Haven, CT 06510-280</u> Street Address: <u>SE18007 06/21/96 0861136</u>	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointa, P.C. 1201, 2 02-0194	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A 8. Depo 1.80 58	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char Disit account number: 02=0184.00	531 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Nama: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & La</u> 900 Chapel Street, Suite <u>New Haven, CT 06510-280</u> Street Address:	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointa, P.C. 1201, 2 02-0194	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A 8. Depo 1.80 58	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char Disit account number: 02=0184.00	531 4 0 ns and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Robert H. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & Lat</u> 900 Chapel Street, Suite <u>New Haven, CT 06510-280</u> Street Address: <u>SE18007 06/21/96 0861136</u>	Additional numbers at n correspondence illed: Pointa, P.C. 1201, 2 02-0194	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A 8. Depo 1.70 58 (Attack	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char Disit account number: 02=0184.000 h cupicate copy of this p	531 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main termal Address: <u>Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: <u>Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: <u>Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: <u>Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: Bachman & Laternal Address: <u>Bachman & Laternal & Address: Bachman & Staternal & Address: Bachman & Staternal & City: State: Staternal & Staternal & City: State: <u>Staternal & Staternal & St</u></u></u></u></u></u>	Additional numbers at n correspondence iled: Pointe, P.C. 1201, 2 02-0194 ZIP: DO NOT USE	ached? D Yo 6. Total 7. Total D E DIX A 8. Depo 1.30 59 (Attack tion is true X X Signature	es 19XNo I number of applicatio I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be char Disit account number: 02=0184.000 h duplicate copy of this p E	531 4 0 ns and patents involved: 1 s 40.00 ged to deposit account CH age if paying by deposit account) v attached copy is a true cop

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0856

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here y acknowledged, WE , the undersigned, ROBERT D. SCHAD and ROBIN ARNOTT

Hereby sell, amign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

e corporation of CANADA

11

having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, CANADA L7E 555, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled TURRET ARTICLE MOLDING MACHINE (Attorney's Docket No.: 95-527) Serial No.: 08/611,362 - Filed March 6, 1996

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of mid improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful osthe, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to asid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which and Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, nortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date March 19, 1996 Date March 19, 1996

.A.S.)

RECORDED: 05/20/1996

PATENT REEL: 8008 FRAME: 0263

> PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 01/16/2018